

**SC No. 993-19
FIR No. 794/19
PS. Rajpark
State Vs. Watan Singh**

30.11.2019

Fresh charge-sheet has been received today. It be checked and registered.

Present:- None for the State.

Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Manager (Legal) for the complainant company i.e. TPDDL.

It is intimated that the Complaint case, on the basis of which the present FIR was registered, is listed for 19.12.2019.

Heard.

Put up for appearance and consideration on 19.12.2019.

**(SUNIL RANA)
ASJ (Electricity)
NW District/Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2019**