

SC No.993/19

FIR No.794/19

PS: Raj Park

U/s: 135 of Electricity Act
State Vs. Waten Singh

25.02.2020

Present: Shri R.S. Mangal Murti, Ld. APP for State

Shri B.B. Gogia, AR of the complainant company with Shri Adib
Khan, AGM of company.

Accused is not present.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused

At oral request of Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused, accused is exempted from her personal appearance for today only. Ld. defence counsel states that matter has been settled between the parties before the Permanent Lok Adalat and pursuant to the settlement, the accused has given the post dated cheque dated 10.03.2020.

Now to come up for filing the report of compromise on 24.03.2020.

(Rajesh Malik)
ASJ (Electricity), N/W
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.02.2020