

SC993/2019
STATE Vs. WATEN SINGH
FIR no.794 /2019
PS RAJ PARK

13.05.2024

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pawan Sharma, AR of the complainant company along
with Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the
complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused Waten Singh in person.

Accused submits that his counsel has stopped appearing in
the present matter and he wishes to engage a new counsel but he is not in
a position to engage a new counsel.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Ld. Deputy LADC is present in the
court. She is requested to go through the file to provide free legal aid to
the accused. Earlier counsel stands discharged in the present matter.

Ld. Deputy LADC requests that the copy of this order sheet
may be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA to appoint the LAC in the present
case.

PW-1 Sh. D.K. Rastogi cross-examined and discharged.

*Let PW(s) HCS Chundawat and Deepak (photographer) be
summoned through complainant company for the NDOH.*

Put up for PE on 27.07.2024.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.05.2024